__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
SAE Technical Standards Board Rules provide that: “This report is published by SAE to advance the state of technical and engineering sciences.  The use of this report is
entirely voluntary, and its applicability and suitability for any particular use, including any patent infringement arising therefrom, is the sole responsibility of the user.”
SAE reviews each technical report at least every five years at which time it may be reaffirmed, revised, or cancelled.  SAE invites your written comments and suggestions.
Copyright © 2007 SAE International
All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system or transmitted, in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical,
photocopying, recording, or otherwise, without the prior written permission of SAE.
TO PLACE A DOCUMENT ORDER: Tel:        877-606-7323 (inside USA and Canada)

Available from ANSI, 25 West 43rd Street, New York, NY 10036-8002, Tel: 212-642-4900, www.ansi.org.
ISO 17025 General Requirements for the Competence of Testing and Calibration Laboratories
2.1.3 Unified Numbering System (UNS)
Information on UNS S4300 can be found on website http://www.ssina.com/publications/primer.html. SAENORM.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 j2
79
0_
20
07
06
SAE J2790 Issued JUN2007 - 2 -
3. TERMINOLOGY AND ACRONYMS
DC Direct Current
ISO  International Standards Organization
UNS Unified Numbering System
Voltage Sense Measurement of a voltage drop between two electrodes
Current Source A power supply that provides constant current to the test set-up
Source/Measurement Device A combination power source and measurement device (In this document it relates to
sourcing current and measuring a voltage drop across a designated distance)
4. SAFETY
The foregoing test procedure involves use of potentially dangerous DC electrical voltage. The user of this procedure shall
consult the manual for the test equipment being used, it’s manufacturer, and/or other pertinent documents as to the safe
handling of electrical equipment used to conduct this test procedure. The user of this test procedure shall be solely
responsible for understanding and following all safety guidelines of this test procedure and those of the manufacturers of
the electrical equipment.
It is recommended the users of this test procedure electrically insulate the test hose set-up such as by constructing a
clear plastic box to house the test hose set-up. This box should have grounded interlocks in the event that access
doors/panels are opened for any reason.
SAE, and members of the Non-Hydraulic Hose Committee shall not be held liable for any accidents causing injuries or
death due to inappropriate or improper manipulation of electrical generating/discharge equipment, failure to follow the
procedures set forth in this test method and the safety guidelines of the equipment manufactures whose equipment was
used.
5. METHOD
5.1 Materials and Equipment
5.1.1 Source/measurement device1 with following capabilities: Voltage range 200 mV to 200 V DC; Current range 1 µA
to 1 A; and resistance measurement of 0.2 Ω to 200 MΩ. Tolerance ranges shall be as specified by the literature
of the equipment referenced in footnote 1.
5.1.2 Two (2) 9 mm wide non-perforated stainless steel screw clamps2.and two (2) 0.57 mm copper or brass blades for
contact sensing with a weight (pressure)
5.1.3 Two (2) sets (2 wires per set) of leads with shrouded banana jacks on each end, and four (4) alligator clips.
5.1.4 Hand torque wrench suitable for the torque being applied to the clamps in Procedure 5.3.
5.1.5 Plugs per SAE J1684, sized to fit snug in ends of test hose.
5.1.6 130 mm straight hose sample(s).
5.1.7 Non-conductive test surface large enough to support the test sample, plastic containment box, and the
source/measuring device.
1 Keithley Model 2400 SourceMeter, Yojogawa GS610 Source measure Unit, or equivalent.
2 Stainless steel per UNS S43000.
SAENORM.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 j2
79
0_
20
07
06
SAE J2790 Issued JUN2007 - 3 -
5.2 Hose Pre-Conditioning
5.2.1 Sample Cleaning
Samples shall be cleaned by rubbing with aluminum magnesium silicate (“Fuller’s earth”) and water. The  surface shall be
flushed thoroughly with distilled/deionized water. The surfaces should not be abraded or  buffed.
5.2.2 Drying and Equilibration